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I. ACCOMPLISHMENTS and EVALUATION

¢ My stay in the successor states of the former Yugoslavia was devoted to
consulting library collections, along with the departments and institutes
that specialize in viticulture. The assurances made to me by librarians
and library directors in the former Yugoslavia that vast amounts of
uncataluoged and unique pieces of gray literature were accurate. | was
able to consult six libraries in four cities in three countries within the
two-week period.

e | was able to identify practically every publication on grapes, grape-
growing, and wine-making published in the former Yugoslavia in the past
two centuries. My bibliography will, when published, provided an
exhaustive description of this scientific literature.

e | was also able to advise the director of the Institute for Adriatic Crops
and Karst Reclamation how best to protect and preserve a unique special
collection, the personal library of Croatian plant scientist Stanko Ozanic,
for international scholarship.

1. 1S YOUR PROJECT COMPLETED? Yes
All possible citations have been identified. All that remains is the writing of the
bibliography itself.

I11. FINANCIAL STATEMENT

I was able to keep to my planned budget — airfare, travel costs,
accommodations, and expenditures were within reason and anticipation. See
attached budget.

V. SHARING YOUR PRODUCT/RESULTS
I will publish my bibliography in 2014 using the CDL’s eScholarship platform.


mailto:apsiegel@ucdavis.edu

V. NOTE

Information included in this report may be reprinted or posted on the web for
dissemination to UCOP, other UC Libraries, and future potential LAUC grant
applicants.



Date

04/08/13
04/09/13
04/10/13
04/11/13
04/12/13
04/13/13
04/14/13
04/15/13
04/16/13
04/17/13
04/18/13
04/19/13
04/20/13
04/21/13
04/22/13
04/23/13
Travel Expenses
04/08/13
04/08/13
04/12/13
04/17/13
04/21/13

04/23/13

Dinner

$16.00 $25.00

$10.00 $23.00

$10.00 $22.00

$19.00
$24.00
$23.00
$25.00
$24.00
$25.00
$17.00

$10.00

$13.00 $16.00

$16.00 $18.00

$10.00

$10.00 $35.00

Meals
Breakfast Lunch
$12.00
$5.00
$6.00
$6.00 $9.00
$4.00 $4.00
$5.00 $3.00
$7.00 $4.00
$5.00 $3.00
$5.00 $3.00
$5.00 $7.00
$5.00 $3.00
$3.00
$4.00
$5.00 $0.00
$18.00
$8.00

$60
$100
S35
$40
$55

$40

$10.00 $20.00

Trainfare Venice — Ancona

Ferry Ancona- Split

Lodging Misc.

$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$76.00
$76.00

N/A

Busfare Split-Zagreb (public transit)

Busfare Zagreb-Novi Sad (plus cabfare)

Trainfare Novi Sad-Ljubljana

Busfare Ljubljana-Venice

Notes

Venice-Split
Split

Split

Split
Split-Zagreb
Zagreb

Zagreb

Zagreb

Zagreb
Zagreb-Novi Sad
Novi Sad

Novi Sad

Novi Sad

Novi Sad-Ljubljana
Ljubljana

Ljubljana-Venice



