END OF FUNDING PERIOD REPORT LAUC Statewide Grants, Research & Professional Development Committee

Primary Applicant(s): Adam Siegel

Campus: Davis

Email: apsiegel@ucdavis.edu Telephone: 530-754-5828

TITLE OF PROJECT:

Time Period of Grant: April 2013 Amount of Award Received: \$2115

Original Abstract as Submitted: [see attached]

I. ACCOMPLISHMENTS and EVALUATION

- My stay in the successor states of the former Yugoslavia was devoted to consulting library collections, along with the departments and institutes that specialize in viticulture. The assurances made to me by librarians and library directors in the former Yugoslavia that vast amounts of uncataluoged and unique pieces of gray literature were accurate. I was able to consult six libraries in four cities in three countries within the two-week period.
- I was able to identify practically every publication on grapes, grapegrowing, and wine-making published in the former Yugoslavia in the past two centuries. My bibliography will, when published, provided an exhaustive description of this scientific literature.
- I was also able to advise the director of the Institute for Adriatic Crops and Karst Reclamation how best to protect and preserve a unique special collection, the personal library of Croatian plant scientist Stanko Ozanic, for international scholarship.

II. IS YOUR PROJECT COMPLETED? Yes

All possible citations have been identified. All that remains is the writing of the bibliography itself.

III. FINANCIAL STATEMENT

I was able to keep to my planned budget – airfare, travel costs, accommodations, and expenditures were within reason and anticipation. See attached budget.

IV. SHARING YOUR PRODUCT/RESULTS

I will publish my bibliography in 2014 using the CDL's eScholarship platform.

V. NOTE

Information included in this report may be reprinted or posted on the web for dissemination to UCOP, other UC Libraries, and future potential LAUC grant applicants.

Date			Meals		Lodging	Misc.	Notes
	Breakfa	ast	Lunch	Dinner			
04/08/13	\$12.00		\$16.00	\$25.00	\$70.00		Venice-Split
04/09/13	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$23.00	\$70.00		Split
04/10/13	\$6.00		\$10.00	\$22.00	\$70.00		Split
04/11/13	\$6.00		\$9.00	\$19.00	\$70.00		Split
04/12/13	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$24.00	\$72.00		Split-Zagreb
04/13/13	\$5.00		\$3.00	\$23.00	\$72.00		Zagreb
04/14/13	\$7.00		\$4.00	\$25.00	\$72.00		Zagreb
04/15/13	\$5.00		\$3.00	\$24.00	\$72.00		Zagreb
04/16/13	\$5.00		\$3.00	\$25.00	\$72.00		Zagreb
04/17/13	\$5.00		\$7.00	\$17.00	\$54.00		Zagreb-Novi Sad
04/18/13	\$5.00		\$3.00	\$10.00	\$54.00		Novi Sad
04/19/13	\$3.00		\$13.00	\$16.00	\$54.00		Novi Sad
04/20/13	\$4.00		\$16.00	\$18.00	\$54.00		Novi Sad
04/21/13	\$5.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$76.00		Novi Sad-Ljubljana
04/22/13	\$18.00		\$10.00	\$35.00	\$76.00		Ljubljana
04/23/13	\$8.00		\$10.00	\$20.00	N/A		Ljubljana-Venice
Travel Expenses							
04/08/13	\$60	Trainfare Venice – Ancona					
04/08/13	\$100	Ferry Ancona- Split					
04/12/13	\$35	Busfare Split-Zagreb (public transit)					
04/17/13	\$40	Busfare Zagreb-Novi Sad (plus cabfare)					
04/21/13	\$55	Trainfare Novi Sad-Ljubljana					
04/23/13	\$40	Busfare Ljubljana-Venice					